Sunnyside Mortuary 7651 Commonwealth Ave. Buena Park, Ca. 90621 Lic# FD-2440

General Price List

Prices effective July 11, 2024, thereafter subject to change without notice.

The goods and services shown below are those we can provide to our customers. You may choose only the items you desire. However, any funeral arrangements you select will include a charge for our basic services and overhead. If legal or other requirements mean you must buy any items you did not specifically ask for, we will explain the reason in writing on the statement we provide describing the funeral goods and services you selected.

TERMS OF PAYMENT: Payment is due in full 48 Hours prior to services being rendered. We accept Visa, Discover, Amex and Mastercard.

"Prior to drafting any contract for goods or services, the responsible party or the decedent's survivor who is handing the funeral arrangements is entitled to receive a copy of any preneed agreement in the possession of the funeral establishment that has been signed and paid for, in full or in part, by or on behalf of the decedent."

For more information on Funeral, Cemetery, Cremation and Hydrolysis matters please contact: Department of Consumer Affairs Cemetery and Funeral Bureau 1625 North Market Street, Suite S-208, Sacramento, CA. 95834 <u>www.cfb.ca.gov</u>

BASIC SERVICES OF FUNERAL DIRECTOR, STAFF, AND OVERHEAD

\$1,595.00

This fee for our basic services and overhead will be added to the total cost of the funeral arrangements you select. (This fee is already included in our charges for immediate basic burial, dignified cremations, and forwarding or receiving remains.) This fee includes the following:

- Personnel available 24 hours a day, 365 days a year to respond to initial call
- Conducting the arrangement conference
- Planning the funeral and consulting with the family
- Providing shelter of your loved one
- Coordinating service plans with cemetery, crematory, and/or other parties involved in the final disposition of the deceased
- Clerical assistance and Preparing and filing of necessary notices; obtaining necessary authorizations and permits

- Covering overhead, including facility and equipment maintenance, inventory costs, insurance and administration expenses and governmental compliance
- Notification of social security administration/Medical/Medicare/SSI/SSA
- Courtesy Guest Book and Easels for Viewing and Services.
- Courtesy White Gloves and White Bands for Graveside Service

TRANSPORTATION

Removal and Transfer of Remains to Mortuary, Common Carrier or Final Disposition \$695.00 (Within 30 miles radius. Beyond this radius we charge \$4.50 per mile)

- National Holidays additional (\$200)
- Funeral Coach or Hearse (\$200 per hour-3 Hour Minimum)
- Utility Vehicle/Flower up to 5 (five) flower sprays. Additiona vehicle needed for more than 6 sprays. \$300.00
- Motor Escort (Min. 2 escorts. 1 Escort per 12 automobiles).

EMBALMING

Except in certain special cases, embalming is not required by law. Embalming may be necessary, however, if you select certain funeral arrangements, such as funeral with viewing. If you do not want embalming, you usually have the right to choose an arrangement that does not require you to pay for it, such as direct cremation or immediate burial. You will not be charged for embalming if you do not select it.

CARE AND PREPARATION

- 1. Dressing/Cosmetology and Casketing of Remains (Requires Embalming Authorization. If not authorized special Fees may apply)
- 2. Bathing and Sanitary Care of Deceased

Daily Care and Special Care Fees

1. Refrigeration and Sheltering \$55.00 per Day. (California Law Requires refrigeration of an unembalmed body after 24 hours) 2. Autopsy Repair \$950

- 3. Pacemaker Removal \$350 (Required before Cremation)
- 4. Restorative Art \$850
- 5. Special Care of Coroner Case \$175 per Day
- 6. Prints and Lock of Hair \$200

USE OF FACILITY AND STAFF (Monday Thru Friday from 9:00 a.m. - 5:00 p.m. 2 Hour usage is included)

• Vi	ewing and Visitation	\$500.00
• Bi	uena Park Chapel	\$700.00
• 0	utside Service Fee (2 Staffs)	\$700.00
• A	dditional Staff Fee (Per Staff)	\$175.00
• G	arden Grove Chapel	\$950.00
• Lo	os Angeles Chapel and San Gabriel Chapel	\$1,250.00
• G	raveside Service	\$500.00
• Sa	aturday and Sunday or After 5 P.M. Weekday overtime fee (Per Hour)	\$200.00
• 15	5 min I.D. Viewing (Up to 5 Immediate Family members)	\$250.00
• R	eception Food Cleaning Fee	\$250.00
• Te	chnician for Live Streaming or Slide Show (Buena Park Only)	\$150.00

\$425.00

\$850.00

\$600.00

\$330.00 Each

Adult Casket Price Range

IMMEDIATE BURIAL with Casket selected from Sunnyside			\$3,000.00		
•	Alternative Container Without Linens (For Direct Cremation Only)		\$95.00		
ALTERNATIVE CONTAINER					
•	Urns (Silk Wrap \$15.00)	\$15.00-\$1,595.00			
•	Brand New Insert with Fabric, Linens, Pillow, Velvet Sidings and Bottoms.	\$395.00			
•	Rental Casket (Not Including Brand New Fabric Insert)	\$695.00			
•	Cremation Casket Price Range From	\$695.00-\$12,888.00 \$1,000.00-\$8,500.00			

Includes basic services of funeral director, staff and overhead; local transportation of the deceased to the mortuary; basic sanitation, casketing of remains, delivery of casketed remains to the place of immediate burial, and refrigeration. If you select this limited service option, please understand that immediate burial does not include casket or any ceremony or services. We perform the scheduling of Immediate burial at our convenience.

DIGNIFIED SUNNYSIDE CREMATION (Direct Cremation)

Includes an alternative container that encase the body and can be made of materials like carboard Container (with or without an outside covering). We also offer a selection of cremation-oriented caskets. Our charges for Dignified Cremation (without ceremony or service) include transfer of deceased to mortuary, transportation to crematory, refrigeration and basic services of staff. The Crematory fee and durable transportation urn is included. Additional fees apply for preparation for identification and may apply for facility use.

FORWARDING REMAINS

This charge includes removal of remains, basic service of staff, necessary authorizations, embalming, use of preparation room and transportation to local airport or other place of shipment within a 45-mile radius (excluding shipping charges and shipping container). This charge does not include visitation or ceremonies.

RECEIVING REMAINS

This charge includes basic services of staff, transportation from local airport or other local shipping destination and local transportation of remains to cemetery or crematory. This charge does not include full overhead relating to visitation or ceremonial services.

OTHER ITEMS OF SERVICE AND MERCHANDISE

	Convertient Channel	¢050.00
•	Cremation Charge	\$850.00
•	Witness Cremation (30 Min-Weekend \$400 extra fee from crematory)	\$750.00
•	Casket Flower (Extra Large)	\$300.00
•	Double Sprays Flower	\$350.00
•	Buddhist Flower Set (Extra Large CP and 4 Vases)	\$450.00
•	Certified Copy of Death Certificate (EACH)	\$24.00
•	County of Death File fee (BURIAL or Cremation PERMIT)	\$12.00
•	Dept. of Consumer affairs Regulatory Fee	\$11.50
•	Documentation for International Shipping	\$500.00
•	Guest Register Books	\$20.00
•	Sea Scattering (1-11 People)	\$1,295.00
•	Sea Scattering (12-30 People)	\$2,000.00
•	Pallbearer Gloves (Each)	\$12.00
•	White Dove Release (20 White rock doves)	\$375.00
•	Granite Headstone Standard (Does not Apply to Bronze Tablet)	\$895.00
•	Whited #5 Vault (Outer Burial Container)	\$945.00
•	Processing of Cremated Remains (outside urn orders) Up to 5 keepsakes	\$45.00 (\$5.00 for each additional)

FROM \$2,850.00

\$1,990.00

FROM \$2,550.00

•	Funeral Assignment Paperwork Fee	\$200.00
•	Record Correction/Re-Order Fee	\$100.00
•	Storage Fees for Cremated Remains (Per Month)	\$50.00
•	Table Linens Rental (per piece)	\$20.00
•	Cremation Charge for Child under 12 years of age	\$No Charge
•	Cremation Casket fee for Child under 12 years of age	\$No Charge
•	Cremation Charge for Current Police officer and Firemen/Firewoman	\$No Charge
•	Cremation Charge for Korean War Veteran	\$No Charge
•	Cremation Charge for Christian Missionaries	\$No Charge

Our Commitment to Your Family "We will answer all of your questions in a clear and understandable manner and our highest priority, and our mission is to provide the most caring service with utmost respect and reverence to our families."